

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
MOUNTAIN WATER CO.)
for permission to cease its activi-)
ties as a public utility and to with-)
draw entirely from the public service.)

Application No. 9541.

BY THE COMMISSION:

O R D E R

ORIGINAL

Mountain Water Company, a corporation, acting in accordance with this Commission's Decision No. 11901, dated April 5, 1923, has conveyed to the City of Pasadena all the operative property comprising its water system, supplying water to residents of a portion of Pasadena known as Lamanda Park, and now desires authority to cease its activities as a public utility and withdraw entirely from the public service.

It appears that all former consumers of Mountain Water Company are now supplied by the municipal system owned by the City of Pasadena, and that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Mountain Water Company, a corporation, be and the same is hereby authorized to cease its activities as a public utility and to withdraw entirely from the public service.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 28th day of November, 1923.

Cl. Leary

David Martin
Egerton Shore

J. H. Whittier
Commissioners.